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· dunkle Materie
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· Ursprung des Higgs-Bosons

LHC–Forschung

· riesige Datensätze

· kontrollierte Unsicherheiten

· präzise Simulationen

→ Fall für KI?

Früher

· Teilchen-Zählraten

· Theorie-Motivation [Higgs–Entdeckung]

· Suche nach Entdeckungen

→ Fall für KI?

Virtuellen Welten

· Ausgangspunkt: Elementarteilchen

· Rechnungen: Quantenfeldtheorie

· Simulation: Kollisionen

· Simulation: Detektoren

→ Fall für KI!

Inferenz

· Vergleich Simulationen und Daten

· Beschreibung aller LHC-Daten

→ korrekte Theorie

→ Fall für KI!

detectors EventsQCDscattering decay fragmentationshowerTheory

forward

inverse



JetGPT

Tilman Plehn

Teilchenphysik

Entdeckungen

KI-Revolution

Generative KI

Inversion

CERN und LHC

LHC-Community

· High-luminosity LHC: 2029-2040

· ATLAS & CMS bigger is better
LHCb, ALICE, FASER... spezialisiert

· Top-Unis weltweit



JetGPT

Tilman Plehn

Teilchenphysik

Entdeckungen

KI-Revolution

Generative KI

Inversion

CERN und LHC

LHC-Community

· High-luminosity LHC: 2029-2040

· ATLAS & CMS bigger is better
LHCb, ALICE, FASER... spezialisiert

· Top-Unis weltweit



JetGPT

Tilman Plehn

Teilchenphysik

Entdeckungen

KI-Revolution

Generative KI

Inversion

CERN und LHC

LHC-Community

· High-luminosity LHC: 2029-2040

· ATLAS & CMS bigger is better
LHCb, ALICE, FASER... spezialisiert

· Top-Unis weltweit

LHC-Detektoren

· Messung aller produzierter Teilchen

· Riesig und komplex [ohne Theorie]



JetGPT

Tilman Plehn

Teilchenphysik

Entdeckungen

KI-Revolution

Generative KI

Inversion

CERN und LHC

LHC-Community

· High-luminosity LHC: 2029-2040

· ATLAS & CMS bigger is better
LHCb, ALICE, FASER... spezialisiert

· Top-Unis weltweit

LHC-Detektoren

· Messung aller produzierter Teilchen

· Riesig und komplex [ohne Theorie]

LHC-Daten

· Proton-Stöße mit 40 MHz

· Produktion von (Anti)-Teilchen
dann Teilchen-Zerfälle

· Messungen: Energie, Ladung,...

· Elektronen, Muonen einfach
Quarks, Gluons herausfordernd

· Event: 100+ Vektoren (E , ~p,Q)

→ Daten-Rate 3 PB/s
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LHC-Entdeckungen

· Higgs-Entdeckung, 4. Juli 2012
Nobel-Preis 2013
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EUROPEAN ORGANISATION FOR NUCLEAR RESEARCH (CERN)

CERN-PH-EP-2012-218
Accepted by: Physics Letters B

Observation of a New Particle in the Search for the Standard
Model Higgs Boson with the ATLAS Detector at the LHC

The ATLAS Collaboration

This paper is dedicated to the memory of our ATLAS colleagues who did not live to see the
full impact and significance of their contributions to the experiment.

Abstract

A search for the Standard Model Higgs boson in proton-proton collisions with the ATLAS detector
at the LHC is presented. The datasets used correspond to integrated luminosities of approximately
4.8 fb−1 collected at

√
s = 7TeV in 2011 and 5.8 fb−1 at

√
s = 8TeV in 2012. Individual searches in the

channels H→ ZZ(∗)→ 4!, H→ γγ and H→WW (∗)→ eνµν in the 8TeV data are combined with previously
published results of searches for H→ ZZ(∗), WW (∗), bb̄ and τ+τ− in the 7TeV data and results from
improved analyses of the H→ZZ(∗)→ 4! and H→ γγ channels in the 7TeV data. Clear evidence for the
production of a neutral boson with a measured mass of 126.0 ± 0.4 (stat) ± 0.4 (sys) GeV is presented.
This observation, which has a significance of 5.9 standard deviations, corresponding to a background
fluctuation probability of 1.7×10−9, is compatible with the production and decay of the Standard Model
Higgs boson.
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LHC-Entdeckungen

· Higgs-Entdeckung, 4. Juli 2012
Nobel-Preis 2013

· seither: 75 entdeckte Teilchen

· Teilchen↔ Elementarteilchen?
wie Proton vs Elektron
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→ verpasste Entdeckungen?
Garantie, in PB/s nichts zu übersehen?

→ Vertrauenswürdige KI
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LHC und Jets

Komplexität der LHC-Daten

· LHC-Produktion vor allem qq̄, gg → qq̄, gg

· Quark-Gluon-Splittings aus Quantenfeldtheorie
Hadronisierung und Hadron-Zerfälle
beobachtet als sogenannte Jets

· Jets als Zerfallsprodukte
67% t → jjj 60% H → jj 70% Z → jj 67% W → jj 60% τ → j ...

· Dark-Jets mit neuen Teilchen

→ LHC heißt Präzisions-Jetphysik
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LHC und Jets

Komplexität der LHC-Daten

· LHC-Produktion vor allem qq̄, gg → qq̄, gg

· Quark-Gluon-Splittings aus Quantenfeldtheorie
Hadronisierung und Hadron-Zerfälle
beobachtet als sogenannte Jets

· Jets als Zerfallsprodukte
67% t → jjj 60% H → jj 70% Z → jj 67% W → jj 60% τ → j ...

· Dark-Jets mit neuen Teilchen

→ LHC heißt Präzisions-Jetphysik

Jet-Verständnis

· 50-200 Konstituenten pro Jet
Dutzende simultaner Kollisionen

· Cluster-Algorithmen für Jet-Energie

· Klassifikations-Algorithms für Jet-Inhalt

→ Basis und Grenze jeder LHC-Analyse
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November-Revolution

Stanford, 16.11.2015

· Jet-Signale sind Bilder

· Jet-Analyse heißt Bild-Analyse

Jet-Images – Deep Learning Edition

Luke de Oliveira,a Michael Kagan,b Lester Mackey,c Benjamin Nachman,b and Ariel

Schwartzmanb

a Institute for Computational and Mathematical Engineering, Stanford University, Stanford, CA 94305, USA
bSLAC National Accelerator Laboratory, Stanford University, 2575 Sand Hill Rd, Menlo Park, CA 94025,

U.S.A.
aDepartment of Statistics, Stanford University, Stanford, CA 94305, USA

E-mail: lukedeo@stanford.edu, mkagan@cern.ch, lmackey@stanford.edu,

bnachman@cern.ch, sch@slac.stanford.edu

Abstract: Building on the notion of a particle physics detector as a camera and the collimated

streams of high energy particles, or jets, it measures as an image, we investigate the potential of

machine learning techniques based on deep learning architectures to identify highly boosted W bosons.

Modern deep learning algorithms trained on jet images can out-perform standard physically-motivated

feature driven approaches to jet tagging. We develop techniques for visualizing how these features are

learned by the network and what additional information is used to improve performance. This interplay

between physically-motivated feature driven tools and supervised learning algorithms is general and

can be used to significantly increase the sensitivity to discover new particles and new forces, and gain

a deeper understanding of the physics within jets.
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November-Revolution

Stanford, 16.11.2015

· Jet-Signale sind Bilder

· Jet-Analyse heißt Bild-Analyse

→ Revolution?

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVs WZ, →Pythia 8, W'

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVs WZ, →Pythia 8, W'

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVsPythia 8, QCD dijets, 

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVsPythia 8, QCD dijets, 

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVs WZ, →Pythia 8, W'

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVs WZ, →Pythia 8, W'

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVsPythia 8, QCD dijets, 

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p

 [G
eV

]
T

P
ix

el
 p

-910

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

210

310

)η[Translated] Pseudorapidity (

-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1

)φ
[T

ra
ns

la
te

d]
 A

zi
m

ut
ha

l A
ng

le
 (

-1

-0.5

0

0.5

1

 = 13 TeVsPythia 8, QCD dijets, 

/GeV < 260 GeV, 65 < mass/GeV < 95
T

250 < p



JetGPT

Tilman Plehn

Teilchenphysik

Entdeckungen

KI-Revolution

Generative KI

Inversion

November-Revolution

Stanford, 16.11.2015

· Jet-Signale sind Bilder

· Jet-Analyse heißt Bild-Analyse

→ Revolution!

Einmal angeben...

· Boston 2016
Heidelberg 2017

· Wissenschaft:
überzeugende Anwendung
Vergleich mit Standard-Methoden
Ohne Einstein geht nichts...

→ Überzeugende KI
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Hello World in LHC-KI

Jet-Klassifikation (Tagging)

· 2017: Welche Netzwerk-Architektur?

· 2018: Bild, Text, Physik alle funktioniert
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Hello World in LHC-KI

Jet-Klassifikation (Tagging)

· 2017: Welche Netzwerk-Architektur?

· 2018: Bild, Text, Physik alle funktioniert

· 2020: ML-Klassifikation etabliert

· 2024: latente Jet-Darstellung mit Symmetrien

→ Erklärbare AI

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026
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Detektor-Kalibration

Neu: Kalibration mit Unsicherheiten

· Jet mit Ewahr gemessen als Emess

· KI-Korrektur aus Simulationen

RBNN(x) = R(x) =
Ewahr(x)

Emess(x)

· Physik heißt Fehlerbalken: R(x)±∆R(x)
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Detektor-Kalibration

Neu: Kalibration mit Unsicherheiten

· Jet mit Ewahr gemessen als Emess

· KI-Korrektur aus Simulationen

RBNN(x) = R(x) =
Ewahr(x)

Emess(x)

· Physik heißt Fehlerbalken: R(x)±∆R(x)

→ Fehlerbalken bedeutet Verständnis
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Generative KI

Theorie-Simulationen
detectors EventsQCDscattering decay fragmentationshowerTheory

forward

inverse· Startpunkt:
Elementarteilchen und Wechselwirkungen

· Quantenfeldtheorie:
Produktion & Zerfall
und immer wieder Jets

· überwiegend Theorie:
Hadronisierung und Hadron-Zerfälle

· Detektor-Simulationen [Experimentalphysik!?]

→ Präzisions-Theorie-Simulation
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Theorie-Simulationen
detectors EventsQCDscattering decay fragmentationshowerTheory

forward

inverse· Startpunkt:
Elementarteilchen und Wechselwirkungen

· Quantenfeldtheorie:
Produktion & Zerfall
und immer wieder Jets

· überwiegend Theorie:
Hadronisierung und Hadron-Zerfälle

· Detektor-Simulationen [Experimentalphysik!?]

→ Präzisions-Theorie-Simulation

Beschleunigter KI-Fortschritt [Bilder & Text]

· Generative Adversarial Networks [2019]

· Normalizing Flow [2020]

· Diffusion [2023]

· Diffusion mit Attention [2023]

· Autoregressive Transformer [2023]

· symmetrische Diffusion [2024]

· Niemals ohne Fehlerbalken!
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Abstract

We introduce two diffusion models and an autoregressive transformer for LHC physics
simulations. Bayesian versions allow us to control the networks and capture training
uncertainties. After illustrating their different density estimation methods for simple
toy models, we discuss their advantages for Z plus jets event generation. While diffu-
sion networks excel through their precision, the transformer scales best with the phase
space dimensionality. Given the different training and evaluation speed, we expect LHC
physics to benefit from dedicated use cases for normalizing flows, diffusion models, and
autoregressive transformers.
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Transformation: Inverse Simulationen

Zahl von LHC-Analysen
detectors EventsQCDscattering decay fragmentationshowerTheory

forward

inverse· Untergrund bekannt und etabliert

· Potenzielle Signale im Fluss

→ Test ohne Detektor-Effekte

Öffentliche LHC-Daten

· Standard-Argument:
LHC-Daten zu kompliziert für Amateure

· Wirklichkeit:
Theorie-Berechnungen öffentlich

→ Analysen auf Amateur-Level
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Teilchenphysik & KI

LHC perfekter KI-Spielplatz

· Vertrauenswürige KI für quantitative Analysen

· Überzeugende KI für komplexe Probleme

· Erklärbare KI für neue Einsichten

· Transformative KI für echten Fortschritt

· Gesellschaft schwierig? Lieber Hunderte Profs?
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· Gesellschaft schwierig? Lieber Hunderte Profs?

→ Relevanz: Von LHC zu Covid

JUNE:
open-source individual-based epidemiology
simulation
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Abstract: We introduce JUNE, an open-source framework for the detailed simulation of epi-
demics on the basis of social interactions in a virtual population constructed
from geographically granular census data, reflecting age, sex, ethnicity, and
socio-economic indicators. Interactions between individuals are modelled in
groups of various sizes and properties, such as households, schools and work-
places, and other social activities using social mixing matrices. JUNE provides
a suite of flexible parameterisations that describe infectious diseases, how they
are transmitted and a↵ect contaminated individuals. In this paper we apply
JUNE to the specific case of modelling the spread of COVID-19 in England. We
discuss the quality of initial model outputs which reproduce reported hospital
admission and mortality statistics at national and regional levels as well as by
age strata.
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